APP Language for inclusion in Bid Documents and Contracts for Public – Private Development on County Land

Art in Public Places. This Project is subject to the Art in Public Places ("APP") provisions in Section 2.11.15 of the Miami-Dade County Code and Administrative Order 3-11, as managed by the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs ("Department of Cultural Affairs") pursuant to Procedure 358 in the Miami-Dade County Procedures Manual ("Procedures Manual"). The Developer shall transmit 1.5% of the Project costs for all development on County land (as outlined in the Procedures Manual) to the Department of Cultural Affairs for the implementation of the APP program. The Developer is required to work collaboratively with the Department of Cultural Affairs on the implementation of the APP program pursuant to the requirements of said program. The referenced documents can be accessed at:

https://library.municode.com/fl/miami_-_dade_county/codes/code_of_ordinances

http://www.miamidade.gov/ao/home.asp?Process=alphalist

https://www.miamidade.gov/managementandbudget/library/procedures/358.pdf Effective: 01/2019